

GAHC010246882023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/667/2023

MADHAV KAKOTY
S/O- LATE BHABANATH KAKOTY, R/O- DULIAJAN CENTRAL MARKET, P.O.
AND DIST. DULIAJAN, ASSAM

VERSUS

BIKRAM KAIRI AND ANR
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-
786003.

2:DR. MONIKA BORAH
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (REVENUE)
DIBRUGARH CUM COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER NATIONAL
HIGHWAY ACT
1956
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P P DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 14.06.2024

It appears from the file that the office of the District Commissioner, Dibrugarh, has forwarded an affidavit directly to the Registry of this Court.

Such practice is strongly depreciated by this Court.

However Mr. K. Gogoi, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate who is present in the Court takes the responsibility of informing the concerned contemnor and to file the necessary affidavit in accordance with law before this Court.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

Let Registry reflect the name of Mr. K. Gogoi in the cause list.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant