

GAHC010246882023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/667/2023**

MADHAV KAKOTY  
S/O- LATE BHABANATH KAKOTY, R/O- DULIAJAN CENTRAL MARKET, P.O.  
AND DIST. DULIAJAN, ASSAM

VERSUS

BIKRAM KAIRI AND ANR  
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-  
786003.

2:DR. MONIKA BORAH  
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (REVENUE)  
DIBRUGARH CUM COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER NATIONAL  
HIGHWAY ACT  
1956  
DIST. DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM  
PIN- 786003

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P P DUTTA, MR. A BORUA, MS. P P DAS, MS P SARMA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. K GOGOI,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2026**

Heard Ms. PP Das, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Shri K.

Gogoi, learned counsel for the respondents, who has informed this Court regarding filing of affidavit-in-opposition.

Ms. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a rejoinder affidavit would be filed during the course of the day.

List this case along with the affidavits on 06.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**