

GAHC010246882023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/667/2023

MADHAV KAKOTY
S/O- LATE BHABANATH KAKOTY, R/O- DULIAJAN CENTRAL MARKET, P.O.
AND DIST. DULIAJAN, ASSAM

VERSUS

BIKRAM KAIRI AND ANR
DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DIBRUGARH, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-
786003.

2:DR. MONIKA BORAH
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (REVENUE)
DIBRUGARH CUM COMPETENT AUTHORITY UNDER NATIONAL
HIGHWAY ACT
1956
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P P DUTTA, MR. A BORUA,MS. P P DAS,MS P SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K GOGOI,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

ORDER

24.04.2026

[1] Heard Mr. P.P. Dutta, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. K. Gogoi, the learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, appearing for the respondents.

[2] Mr. K. Gogoi, the learned Additional Senior Government Advocate prays for 4(four) week's time to bring the instructions, as to the compliance of the directions passed by the order, violation of which is alleged in the present contempt petition.

[3] Let the matter be listed after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant